Fast Color Images Clustering for Real-Time Computer
Vision and AI System
Victoria Vysotska1, Kirill Smelyakov2, Nataliia Sharonova3, Eugen Vakulik2, Oleksii
Filipov2, Ruslan Kotelnykov2
1 Lviv Polytechnic National University, Stepan Bandera Street, 12, Lviv, 79013, Ukraine
2 Kharkiv National University of Radio Electronics, Nauky Ave. 14, Kharkiv, 61166, Ukraine
3 National Technical University "KhPI", Kyrpychova str. 2, Kharkiv, 61002, Ukraine
Abstract

Emerging Trends in Engineering Research. – Vol. 8. (№ 4), 2020. – P. 1295-1301.
[3] V. Lishchenko, V. Chaliy, H. Khudov, and A. Zvonko. Proposals for Improving of Air
Surveillance Informativity in MIMO Radar Systems Based on Two-Dimensional Radars //
Intern. Scient.-Pract. Conf. Problems of Infocommunications. Science and Technology
(PIC S&T), 9-12 Oct 2018, Kharkiv. – P. 153–156.
[4] S. Orozco-Arias et al., "SENMAP: A Convolutional Neural Network Architecture for Curation
of LTR-RT Libraries from Plant Genomes," 2021 IEEE 2nd International Congress of
Biomedical Engineering and Bioengineering (CI-IB&BI), Bogota D.C., Colombia, 2021, pp. 1-4,
doi: 10.1109/CI-IBBI54220.2021.9626130.
[5] Lishchenko V., Khudov H.,  Tiutiunnyk V., Kuprii V., Zots F. and Misiyuk G. The Method of
Increasing the Detection Range of Unmanned Aerial Vehicles In Multiradar Systems Based
on Surveillance Radars // IEEE 39th International Conference on Electronics and
Nanotechnology (ELNANO), 16-18 April 2019, Kyiv, Ukraine. – P. 559-562.
[6] C. Mejia-Escobar, M. Cazorla and E. Martinez-Martin, "Improving Facial Expression
Recognition Through Data Preparation and Merging," in IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 71339-
71360, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3293728.
[7] B. Zhao, J. R. Sveinsson, M. O. Ulfarsson and J. Chanussot, "(Semi-) Supervised Mixtures of
Factor Analyzers and Deep Mixtures of Factor Analyzers Dimensionality Reduction
Algorithms For Hyperspectral Images Classification," IGARSS 2019 - 2019 IEEE International
Geoscience and Remote Sensing Symposium, Yokohama, Japan, 2019, pp. 887-890, doi:

Koucheryavy Y. (eds) Internet of Things, Smart Spaces, and Next Generation Networks and
Systems. NEW2AN 2019, ruSMART 2019. Lecture Notes in Computer Science, Springer,
Cham. Vol. 11660. – P. 16-27.
[14] H. Palus and M. Frackiewicz, "Deterministic vs. Random Initializations for K-Means Color
Image Quantization," 2019 15th International Conference on Signal-Image Technology &
Internet-Based Systems (SITIS), Sorrento, Italy, 2019, pp. 50-55, doi:
10.1109/SITIS.2019.00020.
[15] S. Dinc, R. Russell and L. A. C. Parra, "Cloud Region Segmentation from All Sky Images using
Double K-Means Clustering," 2022 IEEE International Symposium on Multimedia (ISM), Italy,
2022, pp. 261-262, doi: 10.1109/ISM55400.2022.00058.
[16] F. Lopez-Tiro, H. Peregrina-Barreto, J. Rangel-Magdaleno and J. C. Ramirez-San-Juan,
"Localization of blood vessels in in-vitro LSCI images with K-means," 2021 IEEE
International Instrumentation and Measurement Technology Conference (I2MTC), Glasgow,
United Kingdom, 2021, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/I2MTC50364.2021.9460100.
[17] A. Ito, "Successive Binary Partition K-means Method for Clustering with Less Cluster Size
Bias," 2022 7th International Conference on Signal and Image Processing (ICSIP), Suzhou,
China, 2022, pp. 772-776, doi: 10.1109/ICSIP55141.2022.9886452.
[18] J. Prades, A. Salazar, G. Safont and L. Vergara, "Experimental Study of Hierarchical Clustering
for Unmixing of Hyperspectral Images," 2021 IEEE International Conference on Aerospace
Electronics and Remote Sensing Technology (ICARES), Bali, Indonesia, 2021, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/ICARES53960.2021.9665201.
[19] J. Bacca, K. Sanchez and H. Arguello, "Sparse Subspace Clustering for Hyperspectral Images
with Missing Pixels," 2019 XXII Symposium on Image, Signal Processing and Artificial Vision
(STSIVA), Bucaramanga, Colombia, 2019, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/STSIVA.2019.8730242.
[20] Y. Wei, C. Niu, H. Wang and D. Liu, "The Hyperspectral Image Clustering Based on Spatial
Information and Spectral Clustering," 2019 IEEE 4th International Conference on Signal and
Image Processing (ICSIP), Wuxi, China, 2019, pp. 127-131, doi:
10.1109/SIPROCESS.2019.8868487.
[21] C. Hinojosa, J. Bacca, E. Vargas, S. Castillo and H. Arguello, "Single-Pixel Camera Sensing
Matrix Design for Hierarchical Compressed Spectral Clustering," 2019 IEEE 29th
International Workshop on Machine Learning for Signal Processing (MLSP), Pittsburgh, PA,
USA, 2019, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/MLSP.2019.8918856.
[22] J. Lopez, C. Hinojosa and H. Arguello, "Fast Subspace Clustering Algorithm with Efficient
Similarity-Constrained Sampling for Hyperspectral Images," 2021 IEEE 31st International
Workshop on Machine Learning for Signal Processing (MLSP), Gold Coast, Australia, 2021,
pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/MLSP52302.2021.9596507.
[23] K. Smelyakov, A. Chupryna, O. Bohomolov and I. Ruban, "The Neural Network Technologies
Effectiveness for Face Detection," 2020 IEEE Third International Conference on Data Stream
Mining & Processing (DSMP), 2020, pp. 201-205, doi: 10.1109/DSMP47368.2020.9204049.
[24] K. Smelyakov, A. Chupryna, O. Bohomolov and N. Hunko, "The Neural Network Models
Effectiveness for Face Detection and Face Recognition," 2021 IEEE Open Conference of
Electrical, Electronic and Information Sciences (eStream), 2021, pp. 1-7, doi:
10.1109/eStream53087.2021.9431476.
[25] K. Smelyakov, M. Shupyliuk, V. Martovytskyi, D. Tovchyrechko and O. Ponomarenko,
"Efficiency of image convolution," 2019 IEEE 8th International Conference on Advanced
Optoelectronics and Lasers (CAOL), 2019, pp. 578-583, doi:
10.1109/CAOL46282.2019.9019450.
[26] M. Tonin and R. L. de Queiroz, "On Quantization of Image Classification Neural Networks for
Compression Without Retraining," 2022 IEEE International Conference on Image Processing
(ICIP), Bordeaux, France, 2022, pp. 916-920, doi: 10.1109/ICIP46576.2022.9897466.
[27] Kyrychenko, I., Nazarov, O., Huliiev, N., Avdieiev, O. “Selection of Artificial Neural Networks
for Disease Prediction”, 2023 7th International Conference on Computational Linguistics and
Intelligent Systems (COLINS-2023), 2023. – CEUR-WS, 2023, ISSN 16130073. - Volume 3387,
РР. 236-248.